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NIPPON DRY GOODS CO^,
Manufacturers and Importers of Japanese Goods

P'vone Sutter 690 San Francisco, C.il.

STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

Ellis—(CJontinued)
Tavlor 300 301
Jones 400 401
Leavenworth 500 501
Cohen Place
Hyde 600 601
Larkin 700 701
Polk 800 801
Van Ness Avenue 900 901
Franklin 1000 1001
Gough 1100 1101
Octavia 1200 1201
Laguna 1300 1301
Buchanan 1400 1401
HoUis
Webster 1500 1501
Folger Alley
Fillmore 1600 1601
Steiner 1700 1701
Bourbin
Pierce 1800 1801
Farren
Scott 1900 1901
Beideman
Divisadero 2000 2001
Broderick 2100 2101
St. Joseph's Avenue .... (e) (e)

Elltworth (Bernal Heights), from S s

Esmeralda Av bet Anderson and
Gates

Elm (now Laussat), from W s Bu-
chanan bet Waller and Haight
W to Webster

Elm, from W s Polk bet Golden Gate
Xv and Turk

Cross Sis. N. S.

Polk 100 101
Van Ness Avenue 200 201
Franklin 300 301
Gough (c) (c)

Jefferson Square
Laguna (c) (c)

Buchanan (c) (c)

Webster (c) (c)

Fillmore (c) (c)

Steiner (c) (e)

Pierce 1100 1101
Scott (e) (e)

Elmlra (South S. F.), from Itlais Creek
S to Thornton Av

El Monte (Fairmount Tract, late Wil-
ILnm). from Beac-on to Castro

El Portal Way, from Alms House Rd to

Ulloa
Elsie (late Cherubusco), from Cobo Av

nr Winfield, S W to HoUy Park
Circle

Elton Lane, from O'Farrell nr Steiner,
N to Endicott P:irk

Elwood (late O'Farrell Alley), from N s

O'Farrell bet Powell and Mason,
N and W to Mason

Embarcadero. See Eart Street North
and South

Emerion, from Laurel Hill Cemetery
bet Josephine and Wood, 8 to
Geary

Emery Lane, from N s Vallejo bet
Stockton and Powdl, N to Card
Alley

Emma, from E s Stockton bet Bush and
Pine

Emma (now Alpine), from point S of
Waller, W of Castro, S to Four-
teenth

Emma (now Ledyard), from Silver Av
nr Scott Av

Emmet Place, from W e Stockton bet
California and Sacramento

Endicott Park, from W a Steiner bet
0'F.irrell and Geary

Enterprise, from E s Folsom bet Six-
teenth and Seventeenth

Epstein (now Masonic Av), from Al-
bany, W and N W to Java

Erie, from E s Mission bet Thirteenth
and Fourteenth, E to Folsom

Erkson Court, from N s Post bet Di-
visadero and Broderick

Ervine (Reis Tract) bet Alberta and
Delta, from Campbell N to Wilde

Esmeralda Avenue (Bernal Heights),
from ODleridge .Av, S E and E to
Holladay Av

Esmond (now (x)ncord'>

Essex, from S s Folsom bet First and
Second, S E to Harripon

Essex Place, from W s Essex bet Folsom
and Harrison

Estee, off Clarendon .\ve,W to Staiiy.m
Estefana, E of San Bruno Av nr Islais

Creek
Esfero Avenue (Ingleside), from Alviso

Wto Junipero Serra Blvd nr Mon-
ticello

Euclid Avenue, from E s Arguello Blvd
bet California and Geary, W to
P.rker Av

Eugenia Avenue (Bernal Heights),
from Mission nr Thirtieth. S E and
E to Prentiss

Eugenie ("now Emersrn). from Laurel
Hill Cemetery bet Josephine and
Wood, S to Ge;]r>-

Eureka, from S s Seventeenth bet
Diamond and Douglass. S to

Twenty-third

Cross Stg. W. E.
Seventeenth 2 1

Eighteenth 100 101
Nineteenth 200 201
Twentieth 300 301
Twenty-first 400 401
Twenty-second 500 50]
Twenty-third (e) (e)

Eureka Alley (now Drummond Alleyl
Eureka Place, from E s Larkin "bet

Bush and Pine
Evans Avenue, from Water Front N W

to Isl.iis (>eek
Evatt, E of San Bruno Av nr County

Line
Eve (Bernal Heights), from San Bruno

Av S of .Army. W to Holladay Av
Everett (now Natoma), from W e

Third bet Mission and Howard, S
W to Fourth

Everetl Place, from W s Mission bet
'\^'^lencia and Twenty-ninth

Everson (Fairmount tract), from
Beacon nr Bemis

Ewer Place, from W e Mason bet Sac-
ramento and Qav

Ewlng Place (now "Hcmlork), W e

Laguna bet Post and Sutter
Excelsior Avenue, (formerly China Av''

E from Mission bet Japan and
Brazil Ay

Exchange Place, from S s Pine bet
Sansome and Montgomery-

Exeter, from Paul Av bet Gould and
Oane, S to Salinas .\v

F South (now Fitch)
Fair Avenue, from Mission opposite

Valencia. S E to Prospect
Fair Oaks, from S s Twenty-first bet

Guerrero and Dolores, S to
Twenty-sixth

Crott Sli. W. E
Twenty-first 2 1

Twentv-second 100 101
Twenty-third 200 201
Twenty-fourth 300 301
Twenty-fifth 400 401
Twenty-sixth (e) (e)

Fair Oaks Court See Oakwood
Fairfax Avenue, from Water Front

N W to Islais

Fairmount (Fairmount Tract), from 6.

P. R. R., W to Bemis
Farth (Bernal Heights), from Holladav

Av, N W to Brewster
Falcon Avenue, from Danvers opposite

Eighteenth, S W and S to Twenty-
third

Falcon Place (now Fallon Place)
Falkland (South S. F.). See Sixteenth

Av South
Fallon Place, from E Taylor bet

Broadway snd Vallejo
Falmouth (late Willow), from S a Fol-

som bet Fifth and Sixth, to Ship-
ley

Farallones (Railroad Homestead), W of
San Jose Av nr County Line

Fargo Place (late Columbia Place),

from Boardman Place bet Bryant
and Brannsn

Farnum (Glen Park Terrace) from
Moffitt, N to Thirty-first

Farnsworth Lane, from Edgewood Av S
of ParnaesuB Av, W

Farragut Avenue (West End Tract),
from Mission nr Countv l.inf

Farrell Court, E from Julia, bet Serehdi
and Eighth

Farren Avenue (now Street), from N s

Eddy bet Pierce and Scott, N to
Ellis

Faxon Avenue (liske View), from Lake
View Av. N to Ocean Av

Fay. See Sawyer
Federal (late Frederick), from W s First

bet Brjant and Brannan, to Second
Fell, from junction Market and Polk

bet Oak and Hayes, W to Stanyan

Cros$ S:». N. 6.
Market and Polk 2 1
Van Ness Avenue 100 101
Franklin 200 201
Gough 300 301
OctaviH 400 401
Laguna 500 501
Rurhanan 600 601
Webster 700 701
Fillmore 800 801
Steiner 900 901
Pierce 1000 1001
Scott 1100 1101
Di\isadero 1200 1201
Broderick 1300 1301
Baker 1400 (o)
Lyon 1500 (o)
Central Avenue 1600 (o)
Masonic " 1700 (o)
Ahhbury 1800 (o)
Clayton 1900 (o)

Cole 2000 (o)
Shrader 2100 (o)
Stanyan (e) (e^

Fella Place, from E s Powell bet Bush
and Pine

Felton (Universit) Homestead), from
San Bruno Av bet Silliman and
Burrows

Fenton Alley, from Corbett Av nr
Twenty-fifth. W to Lincoln Av

Fern Avenue (now Street) from W g

Larkin bet Sutter and Bush, W to

Gough

Cross Sts. N. S.

Larkin 2 1

Polk 100 101
Van Ness Avenue 200 201
Franklin 300 301
Gough (e) (e)

Ferrie. See Blake

Fifteenth, from Carolina bet Alameda
and Sixteenth, W to Park Hill
Av

Croat SU.


